
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-19-018561-C PCN Date: 21-JUL-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
520935_HOUSING, RECPT, POSITIVE- LOCK & STANDARD FASTON, .250 SERIES, MKII

Description of Changes 
Due to the global market shift from UL-V2 resins to UL-V0 resins, TE will be consolidating resins globally eliminating UL-V2 housings and offering UL-V0 alternatives in response 
to this shift. All new UL-V0 alternatives will meet or exceed the performance levels of the UL-V2 housings being replaced.The following part numbers:520935-1, 520935-2, 
520935-4, 520935-5, 520935-6 and 520935-7 is being superseded by 1-520935-1, 1-520935-2, 1-520935-5, 1-520935-6 and 1-520935-7 respectively.520935-3 is being 
obsoleted.In effort to make the transition from V2 to V0 as easy as possible, we are modifying the brown resin to more closely replicate the darker brown that customers were 
accustomed to using V2.The new V0 brown will also be a dark brown vs tan.Other Part numbers are being revised to match revision with drawings. 

Reason for Cancellation: 
After further consideration, the V2 resin will remain active to continue giving customers an option especially as we navigate through global resin shortages.

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-520935-1 NO
1-520935-2 NO
1-520935-4 NO
1-520935-5 NO
1-520935-8 NO
4-520935-1 NO
4-520935-3 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
520935 1-520935-1 R4

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-520935-1 NO
1-520935-2 NO
1-520935-4 NO
1-520935-5 NO
1-520935-8 NO
4-520935-1 NO
4-520935-3 NO

 



Part Number(s) being Modified: 
Part 

Number
Part Discontinued per 

PCN
Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-520935-1 NO
1-520935-2 NO
1-520935-4 NO
1-520935-5 NO
1-520935-8 NO
4-520935-1 NO
4-520935-3 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
520935 1-520935-1 R4




