

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-018561-C

PCN Date: 21-JUL-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

520935_HOUSING, RECPT, POSITIVE- LOCK & STANDARD FASTON, .250 SERIES, MKII

Description of Changes

Due to the global market shift from UL-V2 resins to UL-V0 resins, TE will be consolidating resins globally eliminating UL-V2 housings and offering UL-V0 alternatives in response to this shift. All new UL-V0 alternatives will meet or exceed the performance levels of the UL-V2 housings being replaced. The following part numbers:520935-1, 520935-2, 520935-4, 520935-5, 520935-5, 520935-5, and 520935-7 respectively.520935-3 is being obsoleted. In effort to make the transition from V2 to V0 as easy as possible, we are modifying the brown resin to more closely replicate the darker brown that customers were accustomed to using V2. The new V0 brown will also be a dark brown vs tan. Other Part numbers are being revised to match revision with drawings.

Reason for Cancellation:

After further consideration, the V2 resin will remain active to continue giving customers an option especially as we navigate through global resin shortages.

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-520935-1	NO						
1-520935-2	NO						
<u>1-520935-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-520935-5</u>	NO						
1-520935-8	NO						
<u>4-520935-1</u>	NO						
4-520935-3	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>520935</u>	1-520935-1		R4	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-520935-1</u>	NO						
1-520935-2	NO						
<u>1-520935-4</u>	NO						
<u>1-520935-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-520935-8</u>	NO						
<u>4-520935-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-520935-3</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-520935-1	NO						
<u>1-520935-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-520935-4</u>	NO						
1-520935-5	NO						
<u>1-520935-8</u>	NO						
<u>4-520935-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-520935-3</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>520935</u>	1-520935-1		R4	